North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com
North America - Mexico • Phone: +52 662 260-4832 •  Fax: +52 662 216 1202 • e-mail: mexico@steward.com
Europe - Scotland, UK • Phone: +44 (0)1506 414200 • Fax +44 (0)1506 410694 • e-mail: europe@steward.com
Asia / Pacific - Singapore • Phone: +65 6272 2646  • Fax : +65 6272 6165 • e-mail: asia@steward.com
China • Phone: +86-757-2563 8860  • Fax : +86-757-2563 8862 • e-mail: china@steward.com
Steward
Brochure 21a

200
Patent Pending
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
DI 2220 V 301 R -10
Product Series
Code
Part Size
Code
Rated Continuous
Current Code
Inductance
Value Code
Packaging
Code
Additional
Description
PART
NUMBER
A
mm
(inches)
B
mm
(inches)
C
mm
(inches)
D
mm
(inches)
L @ 2 MHz
TYPICAL nH (+ 10%) DCR
MAX
(Ohms)
RATED
I MAX
(continuous)
mA5 AMPS 8 AMPS
DI2220V301R-10 5.59 + 0.51
(0.220 + 0.020)
5.08 + 0.25
(0.200 + 0.010)
3.61 + 0.25
(0.142 + 0.010)
0.76 + 0.25
(0.030 + 0.010) 300 270 0.010 8000
Recommended Lead Free
Soldering Conditions
Natural CoolingSolderingPre-Heating
60 Seconds
100 Seconds 5 - 10 Seconds 60 Seconds
250
[482]
130
[255]
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (º
 C
) [
º F
]
Equivalent
Circuit
Steward Asia / Pacific
3791 Jalan Bukit Merah
#10-14, E-Centre @ Redhill
159471